PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank Kerrigan	02/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maybridge Limited
Street Address:	Trevillett, Tintagel
City:	Cornwall
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PL34 0HW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11550004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)283-2275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-3501

Email: madipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: One South Pinckney Street

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 1806

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065435-9056 US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charlene L. Yager

Total Attachments: 3

source=B1368455#page1.tif source=B1368455#page2.tif source=B1368455#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0833

500523533

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS RELATING THERETO

Parties:

1 'The Assignor'

Frank KERRIGAN

of Trevillett, Tintagel, Cornwall, PL34 0HW, United Kingdom

2 'The Assignee'

MAYBRIDGE LIMITED

of Trevillett, Tintagel, Cornwall, PL34 0HW, United Kingdom

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is a joint inventor with others of the invention or inventions entitled PHTHALAZINONE DERIVATIVES ("the Invention") for which the priority patent applications ("the Priority Applications") and the further patent applications set out in the Schedule hereto have been filed ("the Patent Applications")
- **(B)** By virtue of his employment and the operation of the Patents Act 1977 the Assignor's rights in the Invention belong to the Assignee
- (D) To facilitate the prosecution of the Patent Applications the Assignor has agreed to execute this assignment of any rights which he may have in to and under the Invention the Priority Applications and the Patent Applications for all countries designated therein

Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of £1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1 The Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee absolutely and free from incumbrances:
- 1.1 all his rights title and interest in all countries of the world in to and under the Invention and the Priority Applications and the Patent Applications and all national and regional phases thereof and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the aforesaid applications and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;
- 1.2 all such rights as he may have to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns;
- 1.3 all such rights as he may have to claim priority from any and all of the Priority Applications in any and all applications for patent protection for the Invention, such right to be enjoyed by the Assignee as from the date of filing of any of the Priority Applications from which priority is claimed;

to the intent that the Assignee shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as

PATENT REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0834 2 KUDOS 35

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

- The Assignor hereby GRANTS the firm of Mewburn Ellis the power to insert in the Schedule to this Assignment any further identification of any future patent applications in Canada or the United States or any other countries or regions of the world which shall fall within the scope of clause 1 above, as may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or the Canadian Patent Office or any other Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that the Assignee's attorneys Mewburn Ellis have represented only the Assignee and will continue to represent only the Assignee with respect to this invention.
- The Assignor hereby UNDERTAKES that at the request and cost of the Assignee or its successors or assigns he will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all Canadian and United States patent applications which relate to the Invention and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any application for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- The Assignor hereby requests the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the Assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.
- This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this assignment

PATENT REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0835

SCHEDULE

The Priority A	pplications
----------------	-------------

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
US	60/728,050	19 October 2005
GB	0521373.1	20 October 2005
US	60/822,663	17 August 2006

The Patent Applications

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
US	11/550,004	1 October 2006
WO	PCT/GB2006/003889	19 October 2006
Argentina	P060104580	19 October 2006
Chile	2006/2821	18 October 2006
Uruguay	29.870	18 October 2006
Venezuela	02367-2006	18 October 2006
Pakistan	1357/2006	10 October 2006
Taiwan	095138562	19 October 2006
Thailand	0601005116	17 October 2006
Saudi Arabia	06270386	28 October 2006
Malta	3827	17 October 2006

SIGNED by Frank KERRIGAN

Signature: .

in the presence of: (Witness) Signature: Villet Kulme

Name: JANET HULME

Address: RENSBURG GONVENA HILL

WASGBRIDGE U.K. PL27 6AQ.

SIGNED for and on behalf of

)

MAYBRIDGE LIMITED

RECORDED: 04/25/2008

on: 17 MARCH 2008

in the presence of: (Witness) Signature: C. Treasure

CELIA TREASURE Name:

18 NEWLAND MEUS Address:

CULCHETH NR. WARRINGTON CHESHIRE WAS LEN

RE JAMES Name:

DIRECTER Position:

> **PATENT REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0836**